The following table sets forth summary information with respect to the historical and pro forma combined estimated oil, natural gas and natural
gas liquids, or NGLs, reserves as of December 31, 2011 of Halcón and GeoResources and the East Texas Assets. This pro forma information
gives effect to the merger and the probable acquisition of the East Texas Assets as if each occurred on December 31, 2011. The Halcón and
GeoResources reserve data presented below was derived from each company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31,
2011, which are incorporated by reference in this joint proxy statement/prospectus. The reserve data presented below for the East Texas Assets
is based upon Halcón�s internal estimates. Future exploration, exploitation and development expenditures, as well as future commodity prices and
service costs, will affect the reserve volumes attributable to the properties. The reserve estimates shown below were determined using a
12-month average price for oil, NGLs and natural gas for the year ended December 31, 2011.

Estimated Quantities of Reserves as of
December 31, 2011

Halcón
Historical

GeoResources
Historical

Merger
Pro
Forma

Combined

East Texas

Assets
Historical

Merger and
East
Texas
Assets

Pro Forma
Combined

Estimated Proved Reserves:
Oil (MBbls) 12,371 19,693 32,064 10,166 42,230
NGL (MBbls) 2,010 1,015 3,025 1,122 4,147
Natural Gas (MMcf) 40,054 51,215 91,269 6,325 97,594
Total (Mboe)(1) 21,057 29,244 50,301 12,342 62,643
Estimated Proved Developed Reserves:
Oil (MBbls) 8,643 13,906 22,549 1,582 24,131
NGL (MBbls) 1,238 733 1,971 135 2,106
Natural Gas (MMcf) 20,997 34,118 55,115 831 55,946
Total (Mboe)(1) 13,381 20,325 33,706 1,855 35,561
Estimated Proved Undeveloped Reserves:
Oil (MBbls) 3,728 5,787 9,515 8,584 18,099
NGL (MBbls) 772 282 1,054 987 2,041
Natural Gas (MMcf) 19,057 17,097 36,154 5,494 41,648
Total (Mboe)(1) 7,676 8,919 16,595 10,487 27,081
(1) Assumes a ratio of 6 Mcf of natural gas per barrel of oil.

The following table sets forth summary information with respect to historical and pro forma combined oil, natural gas and NGL production for
the year ended December 31, 2011 and for the three months ended March 31, 2012 for Halcón and GeoResources and pro forma combined
information including the East Texas Assets. This pro forma information gives effect to the merger with GeoResources and the acquisition of the
East Texas Assets as if each occurred on January 1, 2011. The Halcón and GeoResources oil and natural gas production data presented below
was derived from each company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2011, which are incorporated by reference in
this joint proxy statement/prospectus. The information for the East Texas Assets is based on internal records of the sellers and information
supplied by the operator of the properties.

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2012

Year Ended
December 31, 2011

Halcón
Historical

GeoResources
Historical

Merger
Pro
Forma

Combined

Merger and
East
Texas

Assets
Pro Forma
Combined

Halcón
Historical

GeoResources
Historical

Merger
Pro
Forma

Combined

Merger and
East
Texas
Assets

Pro Forma
Combined

Edgar Filing: HALCON RESOURCES CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 46

Oil (MBbls) 226 405 631 759 884 1,222 2,106 2,283
NGL (MBbls) 40 17 57 66 176 43 219 228
Natural Gas (MMcf) 615 1,187 1,802 1,851 2,662 3,948 6,610 6,653
Total (Mboe)(1) 368 620 988 1,133 1,504 1,923 3,427 3,620

(1) Assumes a ratio of 6 Mcf of natural gas per barrel of oil.

26

Edgar Filing: HALCON RESOURCES CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

Comparative Per Share Information

The following table sets forth certain historical net income (loss) per share of Halcón and GeoResources and per share book value information
on an unaudited pro forma combined basis after giving effect to the merger under the acquisition method of accounting and on a pro forma basis
after giving effect to the probable acquisition of the East Texas Assets.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined per share information does not purport to represent what the results of operations or financial